

Notice of Listing

Title of Matter:	Four yearly review of modern awards
Section:	s.156 - 4 yearly review of modern awards
Subject:	Pastoral Industry Award 2010
Matter Numbers:	AM2014/239 and AM2019/17

Listing Details: THE CONFERENCE LISTED FOR THURSDAY 23 JANUARY 2020 IS CANCELLED

The above matter is listed for Conference, before Justice Ross, President at:

10:30 am (AEDT) Thur 23 Jan 2020 Fair Work Commission 11 Exhibition St Melbourne 10:30 am (AEDT) Thur 23 Jan 2020 Fair Work Commission Level 10, Terrace Tower 80 William Street East Sydney 10:30 am (AEDT) Thur 23 Jan 2019 Fair Work Commission Level 3, 14 Moore Street Canberra

The Conference is cancelled, as the three matters referred for Conference have been agreed between the parties. A decision will be issued on the final in relation to clause 17.2 and 36.10 – overtime meal breaks for piggery attendants in due course.

Further to the Decision issued on 24 December 2019 ([2019] FWCFB 8569) a Conference of interested parties is convened for **10:30am on** Wednesday 22 **Thursday 23 January 2020** in Melbourne.

The purpose of the Conference is to discuss:

- The NFF's submission in relation to clause 37.2 of the exposure draft (see [2019] FWCFB 8569 at [341]-[347]).
- The AWU's proposal regarding the introductory words to clause 49.8 (see [2019] FWCFB 8569 at [352]-[355]).

NOTE:

 Any requests for video link should be sent to <u>chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au</u> by no later than 4.00pm Friday, 17 January 2020.

Inquiries:

All inquiries relating to this notice should be directed to Tahleah Gillard by phone on (03) 8656 4657 or by email at <u>chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au</u>.

Fair Work Commission, 21 January 2020